
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CALENDAR
Judge S. James Otero

Western Division - Spring Street Courthouse
 Courtroom 1, Second Floor

312 North Spring Street
 Los Angeles, California 90012

Date: Monday, October 24, 2016 

Deputy Clerk: Victor Cruz  Law Clerks: Matthew Samuels
Court Recorder: Carol Zurborg   Nadine Tan

 Ryan Murguia

1. CV 16-05893 SJO (KSx) State Farm General Insurance Company v. Amway
Corp. et al

REMOVAL OF Product Liability Complaint for Subrogation  filed in Superior
Court on 8/1/16, REMOVED 8/8/16;  Jury Demand: None; ADR

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: October 24, 2016 @ 8:30 a.m.

No proof of service as to defendant Jianping Zhang.

Robin Fierer Genchel Joshua C Traver
Pillemer and Pillemer Kenneth R Pedroza 
17835 Ventura Boulevard Suite 204 Cole Pedroza LLP 
Encino, CA 91316-3673 2670 Mission Street, Suite 200 
818-994-4321 San Marino, CA 91108 
Fax: 818-994-3484 626-431-2787 
rgenchel@pillemerlaw.com Fax: 626-431-2788

jtraver@colepedroza.com
kpedroza@colepedroza.com
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2. CV 16-05172 SJO (AJWx) Presser Direct LLC v. Kelley West

Patent Complaint for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief; Filed: 07/13/2016; Jury
Demand: Plaintiff; ADR

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: October 24, 2016 @ 8:30 a.m.

Glenn W Trost Kelley West 
Snell and Wilmer LLP c o Don L Watson CPA
350 South Grand Avenue Suite 2600 2715 Abbot Kinney Boulevard Suite 16
Los Angeles, CA 90071 Venice, CA 90291
213-929-2500 323-896-0911
Fax: 213-929-2525 PRO SE
gtrost@swlaw.com 
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3. CV 15-07568 SJO (MRWx) Lisa Doyle v. Terry Lingren et al

Verified Shareholder Derivative Complaint For: (1) Breach of Fiduciary Duty;
(2) Corporate Waste; (3) Gross Mismanagement; And (4) Unjust Enrichment
Filed: 09/25/2015; Jury Demand: Plaintiff; ADR

STATUS CONFERENCE: October 24, 2016 @ 9:00 a.m.

This case is related to the following consolidated cases:
CV 15-01970 SJO (VBKx) John Paggos v. Resonant, Inc. et al
CV 15-02369 SJO (VBKx) Ramon Arias v. Resonant, Inc. et al
CV 15-02054 SJO (VBKx) John Devouassoux v. Resonant Inc. et al

Laurence M Rosen James N Kramer 
The Rosen Law Firm PA Orrick Herrington and Sutcliffe LLP 
355 South Grand Avenue Suite 2450 405 Howard Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 San Francisco, CA 94105-2669 
213-785-2610 415-773-5700
Fax: 213-226-4684 Fax: 415-773-5759 
lrosen@rosenlegal.com jkramer@orrick.com

Phillip Kim Kevin M Askew
Yu Shi Orrick Herrington and Sutcliffe LLP
The Rosen Law Firm PA 777 South Figueroa Street Suite 3200
275 Madison Avenue 34th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017 
New York, NY 10016 213-629-2020 
212-686-1060 Fax: 213-612-2499
Fax: 212-202-3827 kaskew@orrick.com
pkim@rosenlegal.com 
yshi@rosenlegal.com 
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4. CV 15-01970 SJO (VBKx) John Paggos v. Resonant, Inc. et al

CONSOLIDATED WITH CASES
CV 15-02369 SJO (VBKx) Ramon Arias v. Resonant, Inc. et al
CV 15-02054 SJO (VBKx) John Devouassoux v. Resonant Inc. et al

Class Action Complaint for Violation of the Federal Securities Laws filed
3/17/15; jury demand; ADR

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: October 24, 2016 @ 8:30 a.m.

Laurence M Rosen James N Kramer 
The Rosen Law Firm PA Orrick Herrington and Sutcliffe LLP 
355 South Grand Avenue Suite 2450 Orrick Building 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 405 Howard Street 
213-785-2610 San Francisco, CA 94105-2669 
Fax: 213-226-4684 415-773-5700 
lrosen@rosenlegal.com Fax: 415-773-5759 
John Paggos  jkramer@orrick.com
Movant,
David Kubes Blake L Osborn

Kevin M Askew 
Adam C McCall Orrick Herrington and Sutcliffe LLP 
Levi and Korsinsky LLP 777 South Figueroa Street Suite 3200 
445 South Figueroa Street 31st Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017 
Los Angeles, Ca 90071 213-629-2020 
213-985-7290 Fax: 213-612-2499 
Fax: 202-333-2121 bosborn@orrick.com
amccall@zlk.com kaskew@orrick.com 
and Defendant 
Ira M Press Resonant, Inc.
Thomas W Elrod Terry Lingren
Kirby McInerney LLP John Philpott
825 Third Avenue 16th Floor
New York, NY 10022
212-317-6600
Fax: 212-751-2540
ipress@kmllp.com 
telrod@kmllp.com 
William E. Haskins

ADDITIONAL COUNSEL LISTED ON NEXT TWO PAGES
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Jennifer Pafiti Perrie M Weiner
Pomerantz LLP Robert David Weber 
468 North Camden Drive DLA Piper LLP US
Beverly Hills, CA 90210 2000 Avenue of the Stars
310-285-5330 Suite 400 North Tower 
Fax: 212-661-8665 Los Angeles, CA 90067-4704
jpafiti@pomlaw.com 310-595-3000
Ramon Arias Fax: 310-595-3300
CV 15-02369 SJO (MANx) perrie.weiner@dlapiper.com

robert.weber@dlapiper.com 
Adam M Apton Defendant
Levi and Korsinsky LLP MDB Capital Group, LLC
1101 - 30th Street NW Suite 115
Washington, DC 20002
202-524-4290
Fax: 202-333-2121
aapton@zlk.com
and
Nicholas I Porritt
Levi and Korsinsky LLP
1101 - 30th Street NW Suite 115
Washington, DC 20007
202-524-4290
Fax: 202-337-1567
nporritt@zlk.com
and 
Jeff S Westerman
Westerman Law Corp
1875 Century Park East, Suite 2200
Los Angeles, CA 90067
310-698-7450
Fax: 310-775-9777
jwesterman@jswlegal.com 
Brent Kaneshiro

Robert Vincent Prongay
Glancy Prongay and Murray LLP
1925 Century Park East Suite 2100
Los Angeles, CA 90067
310-201-9150
Fax: 310-201-9160
rprongay@glancylaw.com 
Onie Bolduc
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Casey Edwards Sadler
Lionel Zevi Glancy
Glancy Prongay & Murray LLP
1925 Century Park East Suite 2100
Los Angeles, CA 90067
310-201-9150
Fax: 310-201-9160
csadler@glancylaw.com
lglancy@glancylaw.com
and
Howard G Smith
Law Offices of Howard G Smith
3070 Bristol Pike Suite 112
Bensalem, PA 19020
215-638-4847
Fax: 215-638-4867
legul2010@aol.com
John Devouassoux
CV 15-02054 SJO (VBKx)
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5. CR 09-01303 SJO: U.S.A. v. Darryl John Depastino (BOND)

18 U.S.C. § 2113(a) Bank Robbery and Attempted Bank Robbery

PRELIMINARY REVOCATION OF SUPERVISED RELEASE:
October 24, 2016 @ 9:00 a.m.

U.S. Probation Officer: Laurie Alonso, 626-962-4121

Ami Sheth Andre Townsend, DFPD 
213-894-4896 213-894-1700 
ami.sheth@usdoj.gov Andre_Townsend@fd.org
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6. CR 14-00318-SJO: U.S.A. v. Paul Ryan (BOND)

18 U.S.C. §215(a)(2): Receipt of a Bribe or Reward by a Bank Employee 

SENTENCING: October 24, 2016 @ 9:00 a.m.
(Continued from hearing held 8/22/16)

Jill Feeney, AUSA x2429 Edward Robinson
213-894-2429  Edward M Robinson Law Offices
 jill.feeney@usdoj.gov 21515 Hawthorne Boulevard 

Suite 665
Torrance, CA 90503
310-316-9333
Fax: 310-316-6442
eroblaw@aol.com



Calendar of Honorable S. James Otero
Monday, October 24, 2016 
Page 9
7. CR 16-00461 SJO: U.S.A. v. Samir Fouad Benamor (CUSTODY)

Register Number: 73698-112

18 U.S.C. § 922(g)(1): Felon in Possession of a Firearm (1)

MOTION to Suppress Evidence and Statements Filed by Defendant Samir
Fouad Benamor [ECF #34]: October 24, 2016 @ 10:00 a.m.

No Interpreter Required

Saurish Appleby-Bhattacharjee,AUSA Ashfaq G Chowdhury, DFPD
213-894-2917 213-894-2854
saurish.bhattacharjee@usdoj.gov ron_chowdhury@fd.org 

Reema M El-Amamy, AUSA
213-894-0552 
reema.el-amamy@usdoj.gov


